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Transportation Contacts 

School Districts 

Carson City School District 

1402 West King Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703-4554 

PO Box 603, Carson City, Nevada 89702 

Office & Bus Garage 775-283-1950 

Cheri Fletcher, Transportation Supervisor 775-283-1960 

cfletcher@carson.k12.nv.us   

Teri Cantley, Transportation Secretary  775-283-1950 

tcantley@carson.k12.nv.us  

Mike Dziabo, Equipment Service Supervisor 775-283-1954 

mdziabo@carson.k12.nv.us  

Mike Luke, Bus Driver Trainer 775-283-1952 

mluke@carson.k12.nv.us  

Churchill County School District 

283 Sherman Street, Fallon, Nevada 89406 

District Office 775-423-5184 

District Bus Garage 775-423-7135 

Kenny Mitchell, Transportation Director 775-423-7135 

mitchellk@churchillcsd.com   

Toni Dalluge, Transportation Supervisor 775-423-7135 

dalluget@churchillcsd.com   

Dustan Drinkut-Shop Foreman 775-428-2495 

drinkutd@churchillcsd.com   

Micah Pursley, Mechanic 775-423-5767 

pursleym@churchillcsd.com   

Nick Baglin, Mechanic 775-423-7135 

baglint@churchillcsd.com   

Transportation Emergency On-Call 775-294-5574 

  

mailto:cfletcher@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:tcantley@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:pmckee@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:mitchellk@churchillcsd.com
mailto:dalluget@churchillcsd.com
mailto:drinkutd@churchillcsd.com
mailto:pursleym@churchillcsd.com
mailto:baglint@churchillcsd.com
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Clark County School District–Wallace Transportation Center  

975 Welpman Way, Henderson, Nevada 89044 

Jennifer Vobis, Executive Director  702-799-6890/5004 

oconnjt@nv.ccsd.net   

Brandy Lira, Admin Secretary III  702-799-6890/5004 

liracb@nv.ccsd.net    

TBD, Director II 702-799-6890/5001 

  

Paul Shelley, Director I, Vehicle Maintenance  702-799-6890/5307 

shellpe@nv.ccsd.net   

Scott Castleberry, Fleet Maintenance Manager   702-799-6890/5305 

castlps@nv.ccsd.net   

Brandon Yacub, Transportation Manager  702-799-6890/5034 

yacubba@nv.ccsd.net   

Clark County School District–Northwest Transportation Center  

10902 West Washburn, Las Vegas, Nevada 89166 

Brian Adams, Director II  702-799-4670/5803 

adamsbj1@nv.ccsd.net   

Bruce Clark, Fleet Maintenance Manager  702-799-8100/5901 

clarkbm@nv.ccsd.net   

Clark County School District-White Transportation Center 

4499 South Arville Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 

Amber Rideout, Coordinator IV 702-799-1228 

rideoa@@nv.ccsd.net  

Clark County School District-Koepsell Transportation Center 

1700 Galleria Road, Henderson, Nevada 89014 

Raymond Negrete, Coordinator IV 702-799-8722 

negrer@nv.ccsd.net  702-239-9312 

Clark County School District-Tate Transportation Center 

444 West Brooks, North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 

Mauricio Molina, Coordinator IV  702-799-0411/5601 

molinma@nv.ccsd.net    

mailto:oconnjt@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:liracb@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:shellpe@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:castlps@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:yacubba@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:adamsbj1@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:clarkbm@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:rideoa@@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:Johnska7@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:molinma@nv.ccsd.net
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Douglas County School District  

1638 Mono Avenue, Minden, Nevada 89423 

Transportation Office 775-782-5194 

 Brian Linford, Transportation Director     

blinford@dcsd.k12.nv.us 

 Dennis Hielscher, Fleet Maintenance/Shop Foreman   775-782-4679 

dhielsch@dcsd.k12.nv.us   

Leslie Benson, Lead Secretary  775-782-5197  

lbenson@dcsd.k12.nv.us   

Meggan Melandow, Bus Driver Trainer   

mmelandow@dcsd.k12.nv.us   

Jessica Colonna, Bus Driver Trainer   

jcolonna@dcsd.k12.nv.us   

Blair Hinsz, Bus Driver Trainer   

bhinsz@dcsd.k12.nv.us 

Douglas County School District–Lake Tahoe  

PO Box 677, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448 

Misty Closson, Lake Tahoe Coordinator  775-588-1650 

mclosson@dcsd.k12.nv.us   

Elko County School District 

850 Elm Street, Elko, Nevada 89801 

District Office: 775-738-5196 

 Seth Canning, Transportation Director    775-738-4360 

scanning@ecsdnv.net  

Don Smales, Transportation Supervisor 775-738-4360 

dsmales@ecsdnv.net  

 Holly Miller, Administrative Secretary    775-738-4360 

hmiller@ecsdnv.net    

Linda Nash, Transportation Coordinator     

lnash@ecsdnv.net  

Kevin Christensen, Bus Driver Trainer   

kchristensen@ecsdnv.net  

Tom Huckins, Shop Foreman 775-738-4360 

thuckins@ecsdnv.net   

Esmeralda County School District 

233 Ramsey, Goldfield, Nevada 89013 

Doug Kile, Transportation Director   

mechanic@esmeraldacountyschools.com   

mailto:blinford@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:dhielsch@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:lbenson@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:mmelandow@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:jcolonna@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:bhinsz@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:mclosson@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:scanning@ecsdnv.net
mailto:dsmales@ecsdnv.net
mailto:hmiller@ecsdnv.net
mailto:lnash@ecsdnv.net
mailto:kchristensen@ecsdnv.net
mailto:thuckins@ecsdnv.net
mailto:mechanic@esmeraldacountyschools.com
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Eureka County School District 

PO Box 237, Eureka, Nevada 89316 

 J.D. Damele, Transportation Director     775-237-5489 

jddamele@eureka@k12.nv.us   

Kathy Porter, Transportation Secretary  775-237-5361 

kjporter@eureka.k12.nv.us  

Humboldt County School District 

310 East 4th Street, Winnemucca, Nevada 89445 

Mike Formby, Director Maintenance & Transportation    

mformby@hcsd.nv.com 

Anthony Valenzuela, Transportation Foreman 775-623-8117 

avalenzuela@hcsdnv.com   

Shana Lewis, Administrative Secretary 775-623-8110 

slewis@hcsdnv.com  

Brad Baker, Mechanic  

bbaker@hcsdnv.com 

Corey Brooks, Mechanic  775-421-0315 

cbrooks@hcsdnv.com 

Lander County School District 

PO Box 1300, Battle Mountain, Nevada 89820 

 Tammy Lowe, Transportation Director    775-635-8745 

tlowe@landernv.net   

Lincoln County School District 

PO Box 118, Panaca, Nevada 89042 

Bus Office & Garage (775) 728-4237/8000 

 Mark Gloeckner, Transportation Director     

mgloeckner@lcsdnv.com 

  

mailto:jddamele@eureka@k12.nv.us
mailto:kjporter@eureka.k12.nv.us
mailto:mformby@hcsd.nv.com
mailto:avalenzuela@hcsdnv.com
mailto:slewis@hcsdnv.com
mailto:bbaker@hcsdnv.com
mailto:adavidson@hcsdnv.com
mailto:tlowe@landernv.net
mailto:mgloeckner@lcsdnv.com
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Lyon County School District-Yerington 

25 East Goldfield Avenue, Yerington, Nevada 89447 

 Wyndy Jackson, Lead Operations Coordinator   775-220-3416  

wjackson@lyoncsd.org   

Dolly Ohl, Transportation Coordinator    775-463-3520 

dohl@lyoncsd.org   

Duff Halterman, Transportation Secretary 

rhalterman@lyoncsd.org    775-463-6800/10346 

Les Evasovic, Lead Mechanic  

levasovic@lyoncsd.org 

Lyon County School District-Dayton 

335 Dayton Valley Road, Dayton, Nevada 89403 

Bonita Stevens, Transportation Supervisor    775-246-6259 

bstevens@lyoncsd.org   

Debra Shenal, Transportation Coordinator    775-302-6870 

dshenal@lyoncsd.org   

Deborah Peterson, Bus Driver Trainer   

dpeterson@lyoncsd.org  

Lyon County School District-Fernley 

1320 Highway 95A South, Fernley, Nevada 89408 

Ryan Robinson, Transportation Coordinator 775-575-3416 

rrobinson@lyoncsd.org  

  

Lyon County School District-Silver Springs 

PO Box 570, Silver Springs, Nevada 89429 

Nikki Allred, Transportation Coordinator    775-577-5070 

nallred@lyoncsd.org  

Mineral County School District 

503 C Street, PO Box 1540, Hawthorne, Nevada 89415 

Will Gemelke, Transportation Supervisor 775-945-2911 

gemelkew@nvmcsd.org   

Herb Johnson, Bus Driver Trainer  775-945-2911 

johnsonh@nvmcsd.org 

mailto:wjackson@lyoncsd.org
mailto:dohl@lyoncsd.org
mailto:rhalterman@lyoncsd.org
mailto:levasovic@lyoncsd.org
mailto:bstevens@lyoncsd.org
mailto:dshenal@lyoncsd.org
mailto:dpeterson@lyoncsd.org
mailto:mdestmaurice@lyoncsd.org
mailto:nallred@lyoncsd.org
mailto:gemelkew@nvmcsd.org
mailto:johnsonh@nvmcsd.org
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Nye County School District 

1900 Woodchips Road, Pahrump, Nevada 89048 

Pahrump Transportation Office       775-727-2443 

Pahrump Transportation Garage       775-727-5225 

Tonopah Transportation Garage       775-482-6258 

Michael Hush, Transportation Director 775-727-2443 

mhush@nyeschools.org   

Tina Mann, Driver Supervisor 775-727-2443 

tmann@nyeschools.org   

Sean Musselman, Maintenance Supervisor-Pahrump  

smusselman@nyeschools.org   

Rich Kniefel, Mechanic-Tonopah  

rkniefel@nyeschools.org   

Judy Groene, Route Specialist/Dispatch  775-727-2443 

jgroene@nyeschools.org  

Tabitha Coutu, Route Specialist/Dispatch  775-727-2443 

tcoutu@nyeschools.org  

Kristy McAdams, Bus Driver Trainer  775-727-2443 

kmcadams@nyeschools.org  

Robin Lumos, Bus Driver Trainer  775-727-2443 

rlumos@nyeschools.org    

Pershing County School District 

PO Box 389, Lovelock, Nevada 89419 

Tom Donaldson, Transportation Director 775-273-2205 

tdonaldson@pershing.k12.nv.us   

Chad Chambers, Mechanic 775-842-3688 

cchambers@pershing.k12.nv.us 

Pyramid Lake 

711 State Street, PO Box 267, Nixon, Nevada 89424 

Kim Picetti, Transportation Coordinator 775-574-1016/1041 

picettik@plhs.us   

Shawna Woosley, Bus Driver Trainer 775-574-1016/1041 

woosleys@plhs.us   

Storey County School District 

PO Box C, Virginia City, Nevada 89440 

Office & Bus Garage 775-847-0942 

Kelly Knapp, Transportation Director  

kknapp@storeynv.com  

mailto:mhush@nyeschools.org
mailto:tmann@nyeschools.org
mailto:smusselman@nyeschools.org
mailto:rkniefel@nyeschools.org
mailto:jgroene@nyeschools.org
mailto:tcoutu@nyeschools.org
mailto:kmcadams@nyeschools.org
mailto:rlumos@nyeschools.org
mailto:tdonaldson@pershing.k12.nv.us
mailto:cchambers@pershing.k12.nv.us
mailto:picettik@plhs.us
mailto:woosleys@plhs.us
mailto:kknapp@storeynv.com
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Washoe County School District-Central Yard 

1850 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, Nevada 89431 

Fleet Maintenance Coordinators 775-337-7749 

 775-337-7750 

Jon Kelley, Fleet Operations Manager 775-337-7796 

jkelley@washoeschools.net   

Chris Mulhern, Assistant Director  775-337-7704 

cmulhern@washoeschools.net   

Dee Hurst, Site Manager 775-337-7757 

dhurst@washoeschools.net   

Raelene Miller, Special Needs Manager  775-337-7747 

rdmiller@washoeschools.net   

Kelly Thrailkill, Excursions Manager 775-337-7738 

kthrailkill@washoeschools.net   

Washoe County School District-South Yard 

684 State Highway, Route 342, 684 Geiger Grade, Reno, Nevada 89521 

Scott Lee, Transportation Director  775-337-7748 

sclee@washoeschools.net   

Ken Thom, Training Manager  775-337-7705 

kenneth.thom@washoeschools.net   

Joy Wilson, Classroom Instructor/Evaluator  775-337-7717 

joywilson@washoeschools.net   

Larry Deman, Fleet Maintenance Coordinator  775-337-7795 

larry.deman@washoeschools.net  
Andrew Gomes, Division/Site Administer  775-337-7720 
agomes@washoeschools.net   

Washoe County School District-North Yard 

330 Doubleback Road, Reno, Nevada 89506 

Bobby Evans, Site Manager  775-337-7707 

bevans@washoeschools.net   

Cody Lee, Fleet Maintenance Coordinator  775-337-7771 

cjlee@washoeschools.net   

White Pine County School District 

1135 Avenue C, East Ely, Nevada 89301-2331 

Kurt Lee, Transportation Supervisor 775-289-4851 

kurt.lee@wpcnvadmin.com   

Jason Robinson, Mechanic  775-289-4851 

Jason.robinson@wpcnvadmin.com  775-296-1961 

mailto:jkelley@washoeschools.net
mailto:cmulhern@washoeschools.net
mailto:dhurst@washoeschools.net
mailto:rdmiller@washoeschools.net
mailto:kthrailkill@washoeschools.net
mailto:kgraffis@washoeschools.net
mailto:kenneth.thom@washoeschools.net
mailto:joywilson@washoeschools.net
mailto:larry.deman@washoeschools.net
mailto:agomes@washoeschools.net
mailto:bevans@washoeschools.net
mailto:cjlee@washoeschools.net
mailto:kurt.lee@wpcnvadmin.com
mailto:Jason.robinson@wpcnvadmin.com
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Private & Charter Schools 

Faith Lutheran Middle & High School 

2015 S Haulapai Way, Las Vegas, NV 89117 

Pat Sullivan, Director of Auxiliary Operations 702-804-4407 

Pat.sullivan@flhsemail.org  

Nevada Prep Charter School 

2525 Emerson Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89121 

David Blodgett, Executive Director   

david@nvprep.org  

The Meadows School 

8601 Scholar Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 

Bret Peterson, Facilities Manager  702-249-5333 

bpeterson@themeadowsschool.org  

SLAM of Nevada 

1095 Fielders Street, Henderson, Nevada 89011 

Dan Triana, Principal 702-473-5735 

dtriana@slamnv.org  

Yeshiva Day School 

55 North Valley Verde Drive, Henderson, Nevada 89074 

Mendel Levine, Administrator  702-838-8003 

ml@ydlv.org   

mailto:Pat.sullivan@flhsemail.org
mailto:david@nvprep.org
mailto:bpeterson@themeadowsschool.org
mailto:dtriana@slamnv.org
mailto:ml@ydlv.org

